TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central National Bank & Trust Co., of Enid		09/25/2018	National Banking Association: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stride Bank, National Association
Street Address:	324 West Broadway
City:	Enid
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73701
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88076380	STRIDE BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405 552-2306

anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com Email:

ANTHONY L. RAHHAL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony L. Rahhal	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=stride-amarticles#page1.tif source=stride-change#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0248

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO., OF ENID

Charter No. 12044

(Changing Corporate Title of the Association)

For the purpose of amending the articles of association of Central National Bank & Trust Co., of Enid (the "Association") to change the corporate title of the Association, the undersigned, on behalf of the Association, hereby amend and restate in its entirety Article FIRST of the Articles of Association of the Association as follows:

FIRST. The title of this Association shall be:

STRIDE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association has caused this Amended Articles of Association to be signed by its Senior Vice President and attested by its Cashier this 15th day of September, 2018.

Todd Earl, Senior Vice President

ATTEST:

E. Scott Shryock, Cashier

[Corporate Seal]

FLE COPY



Corporate Applications Search Result Details

Details For OCC Control Number: 2018-SO-TitleChange-305454

Return to List

Application Type: Corporate Title Change

Transaction Form:

Corporate Title (new): Stride Bank, National Association

Corporate Title (old): Central National Bank & Trust Company of Enid

Charter/License #: 12044

Bank Headquarters 324 West Broadway

Location: Enid, OK 73701

County: Garfield

Public Comment Information:

Comment Period Start Date	Comment Period End Date	Adjusted Period Start Date	Adjusted Period End Date	OCC Contact
				Southern Contact
				Info

Filing Status:

Action	Date
Consummated/Effective	2019-02-19